

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6106-6107/2012

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR MEHTA & ANR
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Surbhi Mehta has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 by the next date. Granted.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps against respondent Nos.2 and 4 and also to furnish the fresh address of respondent No.3.

List again on 13.2.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)