

\200

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6106-6107/2012

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR MEHTA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Devender Kr. Singh,Adv.  
  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.for  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, learned counsel today appears on behalf of Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate on Record and undertakes to file a Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent no.3-Kavinder Mehta. She may do the needful within two weeks failing which bailable warrants shall issue for the service of the said respondent.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]  
COURT MASTER