

ITEM NO.33

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6106-6107/2012

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR MEHTA & ANR
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 7.5.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd