

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6106-6107/2012

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR MEHTA & ANR
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos.2 and 4 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date. Request for further grant of time is rejected.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|