

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6106-6107/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2011 in CRLA Nos. 275 and 276 of 1998 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR MEHTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG

Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Anurag, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Santoshi, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|